

	34/4/0 <u>- </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record ed original documents or co	py thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
T.Y.LUH	Name: DING LI METAL INDUSTRIAL CO.,	
	LTD. Internal Address: <u>532, SEC. 1, CHA</u>	-
	, in the second	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	ROAD, TAI PEN CITY, TAICHUN	G HSIEN,
3. Nature of conveyance:	TAIWAN.	<u> </u>
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address:	202 202 /o
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		2 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
, c		CS 68
Other	City:State:Z	ıb: <u>□</u>
Execution Date: 04/04/2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes	¢ A ,No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	ie execution date of the application is: $4-4-c$	00
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
7. Talon replication to (5)	B. Tatem No.(5)	
29/122022 Additional numbers attac	ched? 🗆 Yes 💢 No	
··· /	Total number of applications and patents involve	ed: [
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: OPFENHEIMER WOLFF & DONNELLY LI		40.00
Internal Address: Plaza VII 45 South	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$	90.00
Seventh Street Suite 3400	☐ Enclosed	
Minneapolis, MN 55402-1609 U.S.A.	Authorized to be charged to deposit acc	ount
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:	
	15-0627	L it account)
City:State:ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by o	jeposit accounty
5/04/2000 BMSUYEN 00000485 150627 29122022 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
1 FC:581 40.00 CH		
9. Statement and signature.	2 - Landany attached conv	ic a true CODV
	mation is true and correct and any attached copy to	15 a 11 d o o o p y
HLAN KAMBATH Y	1 / 04/04/2	2000
T.Y. LUH	Signature Date	
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages comprising cover sho c	at: 5
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		

PATENT

REEL: 010727 FRAME: 0211

Express Mail #
Dockat No.
<u>ASSIGNHEUT</u>
I, (Name) <u>Ψ.Υ.LUH</u> , residing at (Address) <u>58, MA</u>
YUAN WEST ST., TAICHUNG, TAIWAN , have invented a device
called SAND MOTORCYCIE
for which an application for a United States Patent will be filed
on or about (Date)
(Assignee name) DING LI METAL INDUSTRIAL CO., LED.
(hereinafter "Assignee"), a (Place of Incorporation)
TAIWAN corporation having its principal place of
business at (Corporate address) 532, SEC. 1, CHANG LUNG ROAD,
TAI PEN CITY, TAICHUNG ESIEN, TAIWAN , wishes
to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the
invention and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor
in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.
Accordingly, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar,
(\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I,
(Inventor name) T.Y. LUH , sell, assign,
and transfer to Assignee the full and exclusive right to the
above described invention in the United States and its
territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries. The
rights granted include the entire right, title, and interest in
and to any and all letters patent which may be granted on the
invention, including any rights gained by divisions, reissues,
continuations, and extensions of the above described application.
I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark
Aggianment Dage 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010727 FRAME: 0212 Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all letters patent, when issued, to Assignee, as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, and to generally do those things necessary to aid Assignee and its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Date:	04/04/2000	T. Y. Luh
		(Inventor Signature, followed by printed name) T.Y. LUH

Assignment, Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 04/17/2000

1 G

PATENT REEL: 010727 FRAME: 0213